

Colorado Department Of Transportation [Development]

Printed On: 05/11/2015

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: May 07, 2015

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
001	C19228	IM0762-049	3	SIMON CONTRACTORS	\$10,326,702.60	\$9,998,740.08	96.82%	-\$327,962.52
Letting Totals			3		\$10,326,702.60	\$9,998,740.08	96.82%	-\$327,962.52

Vendor Ranking

Letting No: 20150507	Contract ID: C19228	Project(s): IM0762-049
Letting Date: May 07, 2015	Region: 4	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 70 WORKING DAYS	Counties: LOGAN, MORGAN, WASHINGTON

Contract Description:

This project is an 3" HMA overlay with FDR of shoulders from MM 101.8 to MM 115 in the EB lanes and MM 110 to 115 in the WB Lanes of I 76. Bridge Improvements are planned for structures C-23-E and F within the project as well as new Bridge rail and paving at structure C-22-BL , C-23-AT and C-23-AR in the EB lanes of I-76. Existing guardrail will be replaced as well as new striping and delineation.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	257A	SIMON CONTRACTORS	\$9,998,740.08	100.00%	96.82%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$10,326,702.60	103.28%	100.00%
2	027A	APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	\$11,291,408.97	112.93%	109.34%
3	005A	A & S CONSTRUCTION CO.	\$12,247,000.00	122.49%	118.60%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150507
 Letting Date: May 07, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19228
 Region: 4

Counties: LOGAN,
 MORGAN,
 WASHINGTON

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 257A SIMON CONTRACTORS		(2) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS					LCC:		
202-00001	Removal of Structure	169.000 EACH	350.00000	59,150.00	410.00000	69,290.00	424.20000	71,689.80
202-00210	Removal of Concrete Pavement	2,607.000 SY	30.00000	78,210.00	45.00000	117,315.00	44.54000	116,115.78
202-00240	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	9,160.000 SY	4.75000	43,510.00	2.75000	25,190.00	3.48000	31,876.80
202-00246	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing) (Special)	2,068.000 SY	18.00000	37,224.00	10.00000	20,680.00	5.42000	11,208.56
202-00425	Removal of Bridge Railing	690.000 LF	6.50000	4,485.00	6.50000	4,485.00	6.36000	4,388.40
202-00453	Removal of Portions of Present Structure (Class 2)	92.000 SY	200.00000	18,400.00	330.00000	30,360.00	318.15000	29,269.80
202-00460	Removal of Portions of Present Structure (Class 3)	5.000 SY	225.00000	1,125.00	625.00000	3,125.00	636.30000	3,181.50
202-01130	Removal of Guardrail Type 3	8,253.000 LF	2.00000	16,506.00	2.65000	21,870.45	2.66000	21,952.98
203-01500	Blading	300.000 HOUR	110.00000	33,000.00	125.00000	37,500.00	156.63000	46,989.00
208-00002	Erosion Log (12 Inch)	3,000.000 LF	3.00000	9,000.00	3.80000	11,400.00	3.21000	9,630.00
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	200.000 LF	5.00000	1,000.00	4.40000	880.00	4.28000	856.00
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	1.000 EACH	750.00000	750.00	3,550.00000	3,550.00	3,711.75000	3,711.75
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	80.000 HOUR	50.00000	4,000.00	50.00000	4,000.00	78.75000	6,300.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150507
 Letting Date: May 07, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19228
 Region: 4

Counties: LOGAN,
 MORGAN,
 WASHINGTON

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 257A SIMON CONTRACTORS		(2) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	40.000 HOUR	110.00000	4,400.00	60.00000	2,400.00	105.00000	4,200.00
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	80.000 HOUR	120.00000	9,600.00	130.00000	10,400.00	210.00000	16,800.00
208-00107	Removal of Trash	40.000 HOUR	60.00000	2,400.00	60.00000	2,400.00	105.00000	4,200.00
208-00206	Erosion Control Supervisor	30.000 DAY	150.00000	4,500.00	500.00000	15,000.00	210.00000	6,300.00
210-00530	Rebuild Portions of Present Structure	12.000 SF	500.00000	6,000.00	310.00000	3,720.00	318.15000	3,817.80
210-00810	Reset Ground Sign	39.000 EACH	300.00000	11,700.00	26.00000	1,014.00	160.65000	6,265.35
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	44.000 ACRE	750.00000	33,000.00	700.00000	30,800.00	535.50000	23,562.00
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	44.000 ACRE	2,500.00000	110,000.00	1,300.00000	57,200.00	2,088.45000	91,891.80
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	8,800.000 LB	2.50000	22,000.00	2.40000	21,120.00	2.14000	18,832.00
213-00150	Bonded Fiber Matrix	2.000 ACRE	3,500.00000	7,000.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00	2,570.40000	5,140.80
216-00201	Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Biodegradable Class 1)	2,000.000 SY	2.10000	4,200.00	4.25000	8,500.00	2.84000	5,680.00
304-07009	Aggregate Base Course (Class 7) (Special)	11,988.000 TON	20.00000	239,760.00	22.00000	263,736.00	19.00000	227,772.00
310-00608	Full Depth Reclamation of Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement (0-8")	138,972.000 SY	2.00000	277,944.00	2.10000	291,841.20	2.37000	329,363.64

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150507
 Letting Date: May 07, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19228
 Region: 4

Counties: LOGAN,
 MORGAN,
 WASHINGTON

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 257A SIMON CONTRACTORS		(2) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS					LCC:		
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	350.000 TON	130.00000	45,500.00	145.00000	50,750.00	223.17000	78,109.50
403-34741	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 64-22)	17,786.000 TON	80.00000	1,422,880.00	72.00000	1,280,592.00	94.60000	1,682,555.60
403-34871	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (100) (PG 76-28)	60,911.000 TON	86.00000	5,238,346.00	82.35000	5,016,020.85	96.60000	5,884,002.60
411-90040	Recycling Agent	148,174.000 GAL	3.00000	444,522.00	2.75000	407,478.50	1.39000	205,961.86
412-00805	Concrete Pavement (8 Inch) (Fast Track)	2,501.000 SY	78.00000	195,078.00	95.00000	237,595.00	90.14000	225,440.14
412-05000	Partial Depth Repair of Concrete Pavement	800.000 SF	105.00000	84,000.00	45.00000	36,000.00	42.42000	33,936.00
506-00209	Riprap (9 Inch)	11.000 CY	165.00000	1,815.00	230.00000	2,530.00	238.61000	2,624.71
515-00120	Waterproofing (Membrane)	359.000 SY	18.00000	6,462.00	30.00000	10,770.00	29.69000	10,658.71
518-01001	Bridge Expansion Joint (Asphaltic Plug)	614.000 LF	150.00000	92,100.00	160.00000	98,240.00	159.07000	97,668.98
601-03040	Concrete Class D (Bridge)	9.000 CY	750.00000	6,750.00	1,400.00000	12,600.00	1,378.65000	12,407.85
602-00020	Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated)	120.000 LB	3.00000	360.00	4.75000	570.00	4.77000	572.40
606-00301	Guardrail Type 3 (6-3 Post Spacing)	8,300.000 LF	18.00000	149,400.00	22.50000	186,750.00	22.91000	190,153.00
606-01340	End Anchorage Type 3D	25.000 EACH	800.00000	20,000.00	750.00000	18,750.00	746.02000	18,650.50

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150507
 Letting Date: May 07, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19228
 Region: 4

Counties: LOGAN,
 MORGAN,
 WASHINGTON

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 257A SIMON CONTRACTORS		(2) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
606-01370	Transition Type 3G	15.000 EACH	1,000.00000	15,000.00	1,100.00000	16,500.00	1,119.04000	16,785.60
606-02003	End Anchorage (Nonflared)	30.000 EACH	1,750.00000	52,500.00	2,000.00000	60,000.00	1,971.64000	59,149.20
606-11015	Bridge Rail Type 10R (Special)	690.000 LF	195.00000	134,550.00	245.00000	169,050.00	337.19000	232,661.10
609-60011	Curb Type 6 (Section M)	750.000 LF	12.00000	9,000.00	13.00000	9,750.00	14.70000	11,025.00
612-00101	Delineator (Drivable Concrete Installation) (Type I)	386.000 EACH	100.00000	38,600.00	62.00000	23,932.00	107.10000	41,340.60
612-00102	Delineator (Drivable Concrete Installation) (Type II)	18.000 EACH	100.00000	1,800.00	62.00000	1,116.00	112.45000	2,024.10
612-00103	Delineator (Drivable Concrete Installation) (Type III)	60.000 EACH	100.00000	6,000.00	62.00000	3,720.00	112.45000	6,747.00
614-01522	Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Socket)	39.000 EACH	100.00000	3,900.00	260.00000	10,140.00	80.32000	3,132.48
614-80391	Rumble Strip (Grinding)(Asphalt)	151,368.000 LF	0.20000	30,273.60	0.06000	9,082.08	0.07000	10,595.76
615-00030	Embankment Protector Type 3	11.000 EACH	1,300.00000	14,300.00	1,550.00000	17,050.00	1,590.75000	17,498.25
620-00002	Field Office (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	12,000.00000	12,000.00	23,000.00000	23,000.00	18,899.99000	18,899.99
620-00012	Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	12,000.00000	12,000.00	26,000.00000	26,000.00	17,324.99000	17,324.99
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	3,000.00000	3,000.00	7,285.00000	7,285.00	5,250.00000	5,250.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150507
 Letting Date: May 07, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19228
 Region: 4

Counties: LOGAN,
 MORGAN,
 WASHINGTON

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 257A SIMON CONTRACTORS		(2) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS							
						LCC:		
624-20012	12 Inch Drainage Pipe (Class 0)	420.000 LF	40.00000	16,800.00	37.00000	15,540.00	37.12000	15,590.40
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	27,000.00000	27,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	47,249.97000	47,249.97
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	750,000.00000	750,000.00	649,275.00000	649,275.00	800,000.00000	800,000.00
626-01000	Public Information Services	1.000 L S	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	15,749.99000	15,749.99
627-00001	Pavement Marking Paint	1,938.000 GAL	35.00000	67,830.00	42.00000	81,396.00	41.03000	79,516.14
627-00005	Epoxy Pavement Marking	759.000 GAL	78.00000	59,202.00	88.00000	66,792.00	90.06000	68,355.54
630-00000	Flagging	4,000.000 HOUR	22.00000	88,000.00	16.00000	64,000.00	24.63000	98,520.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	35.000 DAY	275.00000	9,625.00	525.00000	18,375.00	96.39000	3,373.65
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	70.000 DAY	650.00000	45,500.00	1,600.00000	112,000.00	803.25000	56,227.50
630-80002	Flashing Beacon (Solar)	8.000 EACH	700.00000	5,600.00	106.00000	848.00	481.95000	3,855.60
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	42.000 EACH	65.00000	2,730.00	12.00000	504.00	48.19000	2,023.98
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	97.000 EACH	75.00000	7,275.00	12.00000	1,164.00	80.32000	7,791.04
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	64.000 EACH	85.00000	5,440.00	12.00000	768.00	91.03000	5,825.92

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150507
 Letting Date: May 07, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19228
 Region: 4

Counties: LOGAN,
 MORGAN,
 WASHINGTON

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 257A SIMON CONTRACTORS		(2) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS					LCC:		
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	3,500.00000	7,000.00	5,500.00000	11,000.00	4,819.50000	9,639.00
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	4.000 EACH	1,200.00000	4,800.00	5,500.00000	22,000.00	1,071.00000	4,284.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	400.000 EACH	30.00000	12,000.00	53.00000	21,200.00	29.99000	11,996.00
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	20.000 EACH	85.00000	1,700.00	53.00000	1,060.00	69.61000	1,392.20
630-80364	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	60.000 EACH	90.00000	5,400.00	53.00000	3,180.00	69.61000	4,176.60
630-80367	Portable Traffic Speed Monitor	4.000 EACH	1,500.00000	6,000.00	600.00000	2,400.00	2,784.60000	11,138.40
630-80370	Concrete Barrier (Temporary)	420.000 LF	30.00000	12,600.00	32.00000	13,440.00	31.81000	13,360.20
630-80380	Traffic Cone	500.000 EACH	15.00000	7,500.00	1.10000	550.00	8.57000	4,285.00
630-80520	Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	4.000 DAY	1,800.00000	7,200.00	2,150.00000	8,600.00	1,332.19000	5,328.76
630-85011	Impact Attenuator (Temporary)	140.000 DAY	150.00000	21,000.00	200.00000	28,000.00	123.16000	17,242.40
630-85041	Mobile Attenuator	300.000 DAY	225.00000	67,500.00	52.00000	15,600.00	61.05000	18,315.00
Section Totals:				\$10,326,702.60		\$9,998,740.08		\$11,291,408.97

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150507
Letting Date: May 07, 2015
Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19228
Region: 4

Counties: LOGAN,
MORGAN,
WASHINGTON

Contract Grand Totals	\$10,326,702.60	\$9,998,740.08	\$11,291,408.97
------------------------------	------------------------	-----------------------	------------------------

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150507
 Letting Date: May 07, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19228
 Region: 4

Counties: LOGAN,
 MORGAN,
 WASHINGTON

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 005A A & S CONSTRUCTION CO.					
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS							LCC:
202-00001	Removal of Structure	169.000 EACH	462.00000	78,078.00				
202-00210	Removal of Concrete Pavement	2,607.000 SY	48.51000	126,465.57				
202-00240	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	9,160.000 SY	5.00000	45,800.00				
202-00246	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing) (Special)	2,068.000 SY	7.00000	14,476.00				
202-00425	Removal of Bridge Railing	690.000 LF	8.09000	5,582.10				
202-00453	Removal of Portions of Present Structure (Class 2)	92.000 SY	346.50000	31,878.00				
202-00460	Removal of Portions of Present Structure (Class 3)	5.000 SY	693.00000	3,465.00				
202-01130	Removal of Guardrail Type 3	8,253.000 LF	2.89000	23,851.17				
203-01500	Blading	300.000 HOUR	110.00000	33,000.00				
208-00002	Erosion Log (12 Inch)	3,000.000 LF	4.37000	13,110.00				
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	200.000 LF	3.47000	694.00				
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	1.000 EACH	4,042.50000	4,042.50				
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	80.000 HOUR	50.00000	4,000.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150507
 Letting Date: May 07, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19228
 Region: 4

Counties: LOGAN,
 MORGAN,
 WASHINGTON

				(3) 005A A & S CONSTRUCTION CO.					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS					LCC:		
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	40.000	HOUR	100.00000	4,000.00				
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	80.000	HOUR	120.00000	9,600.00				
208-00107	Removal of Trash	40.000	HOUR	100.00000	4,000.00				
208-00206	Erosion Control Supervisor	30.000	DAY	150.00000	4,500.00				
210-00530	Rebuild Portions of Present Structure	12.000	SF	346.50000	4,158.00				
210-00810	Reset Ground Sign	39.000	EACH	173.25000	6,756.75				
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	44.000	ACRE	866.25000	38,115.00				
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	44.000	ACRE	1,831.83000	80,600.52				
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	8,800.000	LB	2.31000	20,328.00				
213-00150	Bonded Fiber Matrix	2.000	ACRE	5,105.10000	10,210.20				
216-00201	Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Biodegradable Class 1)	2,000.000	SY	2.37000	4,740.00				
304-07009	Aggregate Base Course (Class 7) (Special)	11,988.000	TON	33.00000	395,604.00				
310-00608	Full Depth Reclamation of Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement (0-8")	138,972.000	SY	4.00000	555,888.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150507
 Letting Date: May 07, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19228
 Region: 4

Counties: LOGAN,
 MORGAN,
 WASHINGTON

				(3) 005A A & S CONSTRUCTION CO.					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS					LCC:		
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	350.000	TON	150.00000	52,500.00				
403-34741	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 64-22)	17,786.000	TON	94.00000	1,671,884.00				
403-34871	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (100) (PG 76-28)	60,911.000	TON	102.17000	6,223,276.87				
411-90040	Recycling Agent	148,174.000	GAL	4.30000	637,148.20				
412-00805	Concrete Pavement (8 Inch) (Fast Track)	2,501.000	SY	98.18000	245,548.18				
412-05000	Partial Depth Repair of Concrete Pavement	800.000	SF	46.20000	36,960.00				
506-00209	Riprap (9 Inch)	11.000	CY	259.88000	2,858.68				
515-00120	Waterproofing (Membrane)	359.000	SY	32.34000	11,610.06				
518-01001	Bridge Expansion Joint (Asphaltic Plug)	614.000	LF	173.25000	106,375.50				
601-03040	Concrete Class D (Bridge)	9.000	CY	1,501.50000	13,513.50				
602-00020	Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated)	120.000	LB	5.20000	624.00				
606-00301	Guardrail Type 3 (6-3 Post Spacing)	8,300.000	LF	22.52000	186,916.00				
606-01340	End Anchorage Type 3D	25.000	EACH	808.50000	20,212.50				
606-01370	Transition Type 3G	15.000	EACH	1,212.75000	18,191.25				

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150507
 Letting Date: May 07, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19228
 Region: 4

Counties: LOGAN,
 MORGAN,
 WASHINGTON

				(3) 005A A & S CONSTRUCTION CO.					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS					LCC:		
606-02003	End Anchorage (Nonflared)	30.000	EACH	2,136.75000	64,102.50				
606-11015	Bridge Rail Type 10R (Special)	690.000	LF	221.76000	153,014.40				
609-60011	Curb Type 6 (Section M)	750.000	LF	14.44000	10,830.00				
612-00101	Delineator (Drivable Concrete Installation) (Type I)	386.000	EACH	115.50000	44,583.00				
612-00102	Delineator (Drivable Concrete Installation) (Type II)	18.000	EACH	121.28000	2,183.04				
612-00103	Delineator (Drivable Concrete Installation) (Type III)	60.000	EACH	121.28000	7,276.80				
614-01522	Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Socket)	39.000	EACH	86.63000	3,378.57				
614-80391	Rumble Strip (Grinding)(Asphalt)	151,368.000	LF	0.10000	15,136.80				
615-00030	Embankment Protector Type 3	11.000	EACH	1,732.50000	19,057.50				
620-00002	Field Office (Class 2)	1.000	EACH	30,000.00000	30,000.00				
620-00012	Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000	EACH	30,000.00000	30,000.00				
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000	EACH	6,835.52000	6,835.52				
624-20012	12 Inch Drainage Pipe (Class 0)	420.000	LF	40.43000	16,980.60				

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150507
 Letting Date: May 07, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19228
 Region: 4

Counties: LOGAN,
 MORGAN,
 WASHINGTON

				(3) 005A A & S CONSTRUCTION CO.					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS					LCC:		
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000	L S	20,000.00000	20,000.00				
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000	L S	600,000.00000	600,000.00				
626-01000	Public Information Services	1.000	L S	11,403.32000	11,403.32				
627-00001	Pavement Marking Paint	1,938.000	GAL	44.47000	86,182.86				
627-00005	Epoxy Pavement Marking	759.000	GAL	97.60000	74,078.40				
630-00000	Flagging	4,000.000	HOUR	26.57000	106,280.00				
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	35.000	DAY	103.95000	3,638.25				
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	70.000	DAY	866.25000	60,637.50				
630-80002	Flashing Beacon (Solar)	8.000	EACH	519.75000	4,158.00				
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	42.000	EACH	51.98000	2,183.16				
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	97.000	EACH	86.63000	8,403.11				
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	64.000	EACH	98.18000	6,283.52				
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000	EACH	5,197.50000	10,395.00				
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	4.000	EACH	1,155.00000	4,620.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150507
 Letting Date: May 07, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19228
 Region: 4

Counties: LOGAN,
 MORGAN,
 WASHINGTON

				(3) 005A A & S CONSTRUCTION CO.					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS					LCC:		
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	400.000	EACH	32.34000	12,936.00				
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	20.000	EACH	75.08000	1,501.60				
630-80364	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	60.000	EACH	75.08000	4,504.80				
630-80367	Portable Traffic Speed Monitor	4.000	EACH	577.50000	2,310.00				
630-80370	Concrete Barrier (Temporary)	420.000	LF	34.65000	14,553.00				
630-80380	Traffic Cone	500.000	EACH	9.24000	4,620.00				
630-80520	Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	4.000	DAY	1,443.75000	5,775.00				
630-85011	Impact Attenuator (Temporary)	140.000	DAY	132.83000	18,596.20				
630-85041	Mobile Attenuator	300.000	DAY	100.00000	30,000.00				
Section Totals:					\$12,247,000.00				
Contract Grand Totals					\$12,247,000.00				

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150507	Contract ID: C19228	Counties: LOGAN,
Letting Date: May 07, 2015	Region: 4	MORGAN,
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 70 WORKING DAYS	Project(s): WASHINGTON IM0762-049

Contract Description:

This project is an 3" HMA overlay with FDR of shoulders from MM 101.8 to MM 115 in the EB lanes and MM 110 to 115 in the WB Lanes of I 76. Bridge Improvements are planned for structures C-23-E and F within the project as well as new Bridge rail and paving at structure C-22-BL , C-23-AT and C-23-AR in the EB lanes of I-76. Existing guardrail will be replaced as well as new striping and delineation.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	202-00001 Removal of Structure	169.000	350.00000	410.00000 EACH	59,150.00	69,290.00	117.14%	10,140.00
0010	202-00210 Removal of Concrete Pavement	2,607.000	30.00000	45.00000 SY	78,210.00	117,315.00	150.00%	39,105.00
0015	202-00240 Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	9,160.000	4.75000	2.75000 SY	43,510.00	25,190.00	57.89%	-18,320.00
0020	202-00246 Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing) (Special)	2,068.000	18.00000	10.00000 SY	37,224.00	20,680.00	55.56%	-16,544.00
0025	202-00425 Removal of Bridge Railing	690.000	6.50000	6.50000 LF	4,485.00	4,485.00	100.00%	0.00
0030	202-00453 Removal of Portions of Present Structure (Class 2)	92.000	200.00000	330.00000 SY	18,400.00	30,360.00	165.00%	11,960.00
0035	202-00460 Removal of Portions of Present Structure (Class 3)	5.000	225.00000	625.00000 SY	1,125.00	3,125.00	277.78%	2,000.00
0040	202-01130 Removal of Guardrail Type 3	8,253.000	2.00000	2.65000 LF	16,506.00	21,870.45	132.50%	5,364.45

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150507	Contract ID: C19228	Counties: LOGAN,
Letting Date: May 07, 2015	Region: 4	MORGAN,
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 70 WORKING DAYS	Project(s): WASHINGTON IM0762-049

Contract Description:

This project is an 3" HMA overlay with FDR of shoulders from MM 101.8 to MM 115 in the EB lanes and MM 110 to 115 in the WB Lanes of I 76. Bridge Improvements are planned for structures C-23-E and F within the project as well as new Bridge rail and paving at structure C-22-BL , C-23-AT and C-23-AR in the EB lanes of I-76. Existing guardrail will be replaced as well as new striping and delineation.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0045	203-01500 Blading	300.000	110.00000	125.00000 HOUR	33,000.00	37,500.00	113.64%	4,500.00
0050	208-00002 Erosion Log (12 Inch)	3,000.000	3.00000	3.80000 LF	9,000.00	11,400.00	126.67%	2,400.00
0055	208-00035 Aggregate Bag	200.000	5.00000	4.40000 LF	1,000.00	880.00	88.00%	-120.00
0060	208-00045 Concrete Washout Structure	1.000	750.00000	3,550.00000 EACH	750.00	3,550.00	473.33%	2,800.00
0065	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	80.000	50.00000	50.00000 HOUR	4,000.00	4,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0070	208-00105 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	40.000	110.00000	60.00000 HOUR	4,400.00	2,400.00	54.55%	-2,000.00
0075	208-00106 Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	80.000	120.00000	130.00000 HOUR	9,600.00	10,400.00	108.33%	800.00
0080	208-00107 Removal of Trash	40.000	60.00000	60.00000 HOUR	2,400.00	2,400.00	100.00%	0.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150507	Contract ID: C19228	Counties: LOGAN,
Letting Date: May 07, 2015	Region: 4	MORGAN,
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 70 WORKING DAYS	Project(s): WASHINGTON IM0762-049

Contract Description:

This project is an 3" HMA overlay with FDR of shoulders from MM 101.8 to MM 115 in the EB lanes and MM 110 to 115 in the WB Lanes of I 76. Bridge Improvements are planned for structures C-23-E and F within the project as well as new Bridge rail and paving at structure C-22-BL , C-23-AT and C-23-AR in the EB lanes of I-76. Existing guardrail will be replaced as well as new striping and delineation.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0085	208-00206 Erosion Control Supervisor	30.000	150.00000	500.00000 DAY	4,500.00	15,000.00	333.33%	10,500.00
0090	210-00530 Rebuild Portions of Present Structure	12.000	500.00000	310.00000 SF	6,000.00	3,720.00	62.00%	-2,280.00
0095	210-00810 Reset Ground Sign	39.000	300.00000	26.00000 EACH	11,700.00	1,014.00	8.67%	-10,686.00
0100	212-00006 Seeding (Native)	44.000	750.00000	700.00000 ACRE	33,000.00	30,800.00	93.33%	-2,200.00
0105	212-00032 Soil Conditioning	44.000	2,500.00000	1,300.00000 ACRE	110,000.00	57,200.00	52.00%	-52,800.00
0110	213-00061 Mulch Tackifier	8,800.000	2.50000	2.40000 LB	22,000.00	21,120.00	96.00%	-880.00
0115	213-00150 Bonded Fiber Matrix	2.000	3,500.00000	4,000.00000 ACRE	7,000.00	8,000.00	114.29%	1,000.00
0120	216-00201 Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Biodegradable Class 1)	2,000.000	2.10000	4.25000 SY	4,200.00	8,500.00	202.38%	4,300.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150507	Contract ID: C19228	Counties: LOGAN,
Letting Date: May 07, 2015	Region: 4	MORGAN,
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 70 WORKING DAYS	Project(s): WASHINGTON IM0762-049

Contract Description:

This project is an 3" HMA overlay with FDR of shoulders from MM 101.8 to MM 115 in the EB lanes and MM 110 to 115 in the WB Lanes of I 76. Bridge Improvements are planned for structures C-23-E and F within the project as well as new Bridge rail and paving at structure C-22-BL , C-23-AT and C-23-AR in the EB lanes of I-76. Existing guardrail will be replaced as well as new striping and delineation.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0125	304-07009 Aggregate Base Course (Class 7) (Special)	11,988.00C	20.00000	22.00000 TON	239,760.00	263,736.00	110.00%	23,976.00
0130	310-00608 Full Depth Reclamation of Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement (0-8")	138,972.0C	2.00000	2.10000 SY	277,944.00	291,841.20	105.00%	13,897.20
0135	403-00720 Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	350.000	130.00000	145.00000 TON	45,500.00	50,750.00	111.54%	5,250.00
0140	403-34741 Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 64-22)	17,786.00C	80.00000	72.00000 TON	1,422,880.00	1,280,592.00	90.00%	-142,288.00
0145	403-34871 Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (100) (PG 76-28)	60,911.00C	86.00000	82.35000 TON	5,238,346.00	5,016,020.85	95.76%	-222,325.15
0150	411-90040 Recycling Agent	148,174.0C	3.00000	2.75000 GAL	444,522.00	407,478.50	91.67%	-37,043.50
0155	412-00805 Concrete Pavement (8 Inch) (Fast Track)	2,501.000	78.00000	95.00000 SY	195,078.00	237,595.00	121.79%	42,517.00
0160	412-05000 Partial Depth Repair of Concrete Pavement	800.000	105.00000	45.00000 SF	84,000.00	36,000.00	42.86%	-48,000.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150507	Contract ID: C19228	Counties: LOGAN,
Letting Date: May 07, 2015	Region: 4	MORGAN,
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 70 WORKING DAYS	Project(s): WASHINGTON IM0762-049

Contract Description:

This project is an 3" HMA overlay with FDR of shoulders from MM 101.8 to MM 115 in the EB lanes and MM 110 to 115 in the WB Lanes of I 76. Bridge Improvements are planned for structures C-23-E and F within the project as well as new Bridge rail and paving at structure C-22-BL , C-23-AT and C-23-AR in the EB lanes of I-76. Existing guardrail will be replaced as well as new striping and delineation.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0165	506-00209 Riprap (9 Inch)	11.000	165.00000	230.00000 CY	1,815.00	2,530.00	139.39%	715.00
0170	515-00120 Waterproofing (Membrane)	359.000	18.00000	30.00000 SY	6,462.00	10,770.00	166.67%	4,308.00
0175	518-01001 Bridge Expansion Joint (Asphaltic Plug)	614.000	150.00000	160.00000 LF	92,100.00	98,240.00	106.67%	6,140.00
0180	601-03040 Concrete Class D (Bridge)	9.000	750.00000	1,400.00000 CY	6,750.00	12,600.00	186.67%	5,850.00
0185	602-00020 Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated)	120.000	3.00000	4.75000 LB	360.00	570.00	158.33%	210.00
0190	606-00301 Guardrail Type 3 (6-3 Post Spacing)	8,300.000	18.00000	22.50000 LF	149,400.00	186,750.00	125.00%	37,350.00
0195	606-01340 End Anchorage Type 3D	25.000	800.00000	750.00000 EACH	20,000.00	18,750.00	93.75%	-1,250.00
0200	606-01370 Transition Type 3G	15.000	1,000.00000	1,100.00000 EACH	15,000.00	16,500.00	110.00%	1,500.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150507	Contract ID: C19228	Counties: LOGAN,
Letting Date: May 07, 2015	Region: 4	MORGAN,
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 70 WORKING DAYS	Project(s): WASHINGTON IM0762-049

Contract Description:

This project is an 3" HMA overlay with FDR of shoulders from MM 101.8 to MM 115 in the EB lanes and MM 110 to 115 in the WB Lanes of I 76. Bridge Improvements are planned for structures C-23-E and F within the project as well as new Bridge rail and paving at structure C-22-BL , C-23-AT and C-23-AR in the EB lanes of I-76. Existing guardrail will be replaced as well as new striping and delineation.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0205	606-02003 End Anchorage (Nonflared)	30.000	1,750.00000	2,000.00000 EACH	52,500.00	60,000.00	114.29%	7,500.00
0210	606-11015 Bridge Rail Type 10R (Special)	690.000	195.00000	245.00000 LF	134,550.00	169,050.00	125.64%	34,500.00
0215	609-60011 Curb Type 6 (Section M)	750.000	12.00000	13.00000 LF	9,000.00	9,750.00	108.33%	750.00
0220	612-00101 Delineator (Drivable Concrete Installation) (Type I)	386.000	100.00000	62.00000 EACH	38,600.00	23,932.00	62.00%	-14,668.00
0225	612-00102 Delineator (Drivable Concrete Installation) (Type II)	18.000	100.00000	62.00000 EACH	1,800.00	1,116.00	62.00%	-684.00
0230	612-00103 Delineator (Drivable Concrete Installation) (Type III)	60.000	100.00000	62.00000 EACH	6,000.00	3,720.00	62.00%	-2,280.00
0235	614-01522 Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Socket)	39.000	100.00000	260.00000 EACH	3,900.00	10,140.00	260.00%	6,240.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150507	Contract ID: C19228	Counties: LOGAN,
Letting Date: May 07, 2015	Region: 4	MORGAN,
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 70 WORKING DAYS	Project(s): WASHINGTON IM0762-049

Contract Description:

This project is an 3" HMA overlay with FDR of shoulders from MM 101.8 to MM 115 in the EB lanes and MM 110 to 115 in the WB Lanes of I 76. Bridge Improvements are planned for structures C-23-E and F within the project as well as new Bridge rail and paving at structure C-22-BL , C-23-AT and C-23-AR in the EB lanes of I-76. Existing guardrail will be replaced as well as new striping and delineation.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0240	614-80391 Rumble Strip (Grinding)(Asphalt)	151,368.00	0.20000	0.06000	30,273.60	9,082.08	30.00%	-21,191.52
0245	615-00030 Embankment Protector Type 3	11.000	1,300.00000	1,550.00000	14,300.00	17,050.00	119.23%	2,750.00
0250	620-00002 Field Office (Class 2)	1.000	12,000.00000	23,000.00000	12,000.00	23,000.00	191.67%	11,000.00
0255	620-00012 Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000	12,000.00000	26,000.00000	12,000.00	26,000.00	216.67%	14,000.00
0260	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	1.000	3,000.00000	7,285.00000	3,000.00	7,285.00	242.83%	4,285.00
0265	624-20012 12 Inch Drainage Pipe (Class 0)	420.000	40.00000	37.00000	16,800.00	15,540.00	92.50%	-1,260.00
0270	625-00000 Construction Surveying	1.000	27,000.00000	50,000.00000	27,000.00	50,000.00	185.19%	23,000.00
0275	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	750,000.00000	649,275.00000	750,000.00	649,275.00	86.57%	-100,725.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150507	Contract ID: C19228	Counties: LOGAN,
Letting Date: May 07, 2015	Region: 4	MORGAN,
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 70 WORKING DAYS	Project(s): WASHINGTON IM0762-049

Contract Description:

This project is an 3" HMA overlay with FDR of shoulders from MM 101.8 to MM 115 in the EB lanes and MM 110 to 115 in the WB Lanes of I 76. Bridge Improvements are planned for structures C-23-E and F within the project as well as new Bridge rail and paving at structure C-22-BL , C-23-AT and C-23-AR in the EB lanes of I-76. Existing guardrail will be replaced as well as new striping and delineation.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0280	626-01000 Public Information Services	1.000	10,000.00000	10,000.00000 L S	10,000.00	10,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0285	627-00001 Pavement Marking Paint	1,938.000	35.00000	42.00000 GAL	67,830.00	81,396.00	120.00%	13,566.00
0290	627-00005 Epoxy Pavement Marking	759.000	78.00000	88.00000 GAL	59,202.00	66,792.00	112.82%	7,590.00
0295	630-00000 Flagging	4,000.000	22.00000	16.00000 HOUR	88,000.00	64,000.00	72.73%	-24,000.00
0300	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	35.000	275.00000	525.00000 DAY	9,625.00	18,375.00	190.91%	8,750.00
0305	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	70.000	650.00000	1,600.00000 DAY	45,500.00	112,000.00	246.15%	66,500.00
0310	630-80002 Flashing Beacon (Solar)	8.000	700.00000	106.00000 EACH	5,600.00	848.00	15.14%	-4,752.00
0315	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	42.000	65.00000	12.00000 EACH	2,730.00	504.00	18.46%	-2,226.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150507	Contract ID: C19228	Counties: LOGAN,
Letting Date: May 07, 2015	Region: 4	MORGAN,
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 70 WORKING DAYS	Project(s): WASHINGTON IM0762-049

Contract Description:

This project is an 3" HMA overlay with FDR of shoulders from MM 101.8 to MM 115 in the EB lanes and MM 110 to 115 in the WB Lanes of I 76. Bridge Improvements are planned for structures C-23-E and F within the project as well as new Bridge rail and paving at structure C-22-BL , C-23-AT and C-23-AR in the EB lanes of I-76. Existing guardrail will be replaced as well as new striping and delineation.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0320	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	97.000	75.00000	12.00000 EACH	7,275.00	1,164.00	16.00%	-6,111.00
0325	630-80343 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	64.000	85.00000	12.00000 EACH	5,440.00	768.00	14.12%	-4,672.00
0330	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000	3,500.00000	5,500.00000 EACH	7,000.00	11,000.00	157.14%	4,000.00
0335	630-80358 Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	4.000	1,200.00000	5,500.00000 EACH	4,800.00	22,000.00	458.33%	17,200.00
0340	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	400.000	30.00000	53.00000 EACH	12,000.00	21,200.00	176.67%	9,200.00
0345	630-80363 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	20.000	85.00000	53.00000 EACH	1,700.00	1,060.00	62.35%	-640.00
0350	630-80364 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	60.000	90.00000	53.00000 EACH	5,400.00	3,180.00	58.89%	-2,220.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150507	Contract ID: C19228	Counties: LOGAN,
Letting Date: May 07, 2015	Region: 4	MORGAN,
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 70 WORKING DAYS	Project(s): WASHINGTON IM0762-049

Contract Description:
 This project is an 3" HMA overlay with FDR of shoulders from MM 101.8 to MM 115 in the EB lanes and MM 110 to 115 in the WB Lanes of I 76. Bridge Improvements are planned for structures C-23-E and F within the project as well as new Bridge rail and paving at structure C-22-BL , C-23-AT and C-23-AR in the EB lanes of I-76. Existing guardrail will be replaced as well as new striping and delineation.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0355	630-80367 Portable Traffic Speed Monitor	4.000	1,500.00000	600.00000 EACH	6,000.00	2,400.00	40.00%	-3,600.00
0360	630-80370 Concrete Barrier (Temporary)	420.000	30.00000	32.00000 LF	12,600.00	13,440.00	106.67%	840.00
0365	630-80380 Traffic Cone	500.000	15.00000	1.10000 EACH	7,500.00	550.00	7.33%	-6,950.00
0370	630-80520 Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	4.000	1,800.00000	2,150.00000 DAY	7,200.00	8,600.00	119.44%	1,400.00
0375	630-85011 Impact Attenuator (Temporary)	140.000	150.00000	200.00000 DAY	21,000.00	28,000.00	133.33%	7,000.00
0380	630-85041 Mobile Attenuator	300.000	225.00000	52.00000 DAY	67,500.00	15,600.00	23.11%	-51,900.00
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$10,326,702.60	\$9,998,740.08	96.82%	-\$327,962.52
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$10,326,702.60	\$9,998,740.08	96.82%	-\$327,962.52